
General $824,919

Capital Outlay $665,404

Pension $122,137

Special Education $218,988

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.568

Owner Occupied $3.687

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.630

Special Education $1.505

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.871

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$235,645

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$345,645Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $383,769,766

Owner Occupied $23,579,266

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $14,594,047

Total $421,943,079

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

17.8

4.6%

19.4

$40,035Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 87.075

9-12 46.263

91.856

50.575

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 143.394 152.860

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 162

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 21

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 17.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 34.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.6%

8

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 618

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 151

Educational Funds $15,820

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 3.00

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 151.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

28

2016-2017 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 10.056 10.429

805 10th St Eureka SD 57437-0010

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $0

%

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

51.43

35.71 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,253



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,066,732

PK Instruction $20,307

Adult Instruction $0

$223,735

$27,191

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $3,024

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $127,743

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $1,952,335 $435,352

Local $1,025,241

County $10,143

State $421,233

Federal $57,976

Total $1,514,593

$764,936

$0

$0

$0

$403,589

$0

$0

$42,890

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$764,936 $446,479 $30,552

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,615

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$30,552

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$93,629

$216,138

$87,080

$4,716

$7,983

$0

$0

$1,908

$0

$0

$356,024

$4,367

$86,895

$6,718

$3,919

$86,894

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,337

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,869

$1,469,683 $22,337

$27,649

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$79,228 $5,532 $0 $0

$0 $1,007,265 $0 $0

$253,738 $58,955 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$847,682

$25,510

$0

$103,137

$143,584

$43,775

$0

$93,126

$41,089

$51,779

$2,268

$20,750

$0

$66,471

$297,810

$1,948

$0

$38,890

$59,081

$16,906

$0

$30,177

$4,421

$27,790

$310

$4,611

$0

$11,339

$53,682

$18,896

$0

$30,592

$9,970

$17,900

$69,895

$87,638

$19,272

$89,054

$0

$0

$0

$27,963

$117,115

$1,143

$0

$11,530

$1,569

$5,418

$6,068

$85,797

$21,215

$55,427

$499

$0

$0

$24,468

$0

$0

$0

$3,426

$0

$0

$931,303

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,827

$0

$0

$931

$8,653

$761

$0

$15,956

$5,000

$1,190

$538

$0

$356,024

$1,869

$1,439,171 $493,283 $392,749$934,729$424,862 $330,249

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka School District 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$84,758 $131,723


