

2016-2017 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

34.4%

1.4%

93.6%

8.4

8

805 10th St Eureka SD 57437-0010 Home County: Mc Pherson Area in Square Miles: 618

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment151Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment151.00			Enrollmen	it Data		
		Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	151	PK	10.056	10.429	Cost per ADM*	
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	151.00	KG-8	87.075	91.856	Educational Funds \$15,820	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	21	9-12	46.263	50.575	* Includes selected expenditures from	
Home School ADM 3.00		Total	143.394	152.860	General, Capital Outlay, Special	
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	28				Education and Pension Funds	
% Special Needs Students*	17.3%					

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$40,035
Avg Years of Experience	17.8
% with Advanced Degrees	4.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	19.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

Agricultural

*Child Count	data not	displayed	when stud	lent count <10.	

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Report Card Accountability Data*

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Dropout Rate

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

District Attendance Rate

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	51.43 %
Math Current Year - Proficiency	35.71 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	%
High School Completion Rate	%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5
*No ACT data display than ten students are	

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$824,919
Capital Outlay	\$665,404
Special Education	\$218,988
Pension	\$122,137
Impact Aid	\$0

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$235,645				
Special Education	\$0				
Sparsity	\$110,000				
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0				
Total State Aid \$345,64					
* Represents approved amount paid to district.					
State Aid Teacher Compensation					

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,253

Owner Occupied	\$23,579,266
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$14,594,047
Total	\$421,943,079

2016 Payable 2017

Taxable Valuations

\$383,769,766

2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

\$1.568
\$3.687
\$7.630
\$1.505
\$1.871
\$0.000

Eureka School District 44-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,025,241	\$764,936	\$403,589	\$30,552	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$10,143	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$421,233	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$57,976	\$0	\$42,890	\$0	Food Service	\$84,758	\$131,723
Total	\$1,514,593	\$764,936	\$446,479	\$30,552	Other Enterprise	\$5,869	\$3,615

-				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,066,732	\$27,649	\$223,735	\$0
PK Instruction	\$20,307	\$0	\$27,191	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$93,629	\$7,983	\$86,895	\$0
Administration Services	\$216,138	\$0	\$6,718	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$79,228	\$5,532	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,007,265	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$253,738	\$58,955	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$87,080	\$0	\$3,919	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,716	\$1,908	\$86,894	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$3,024	\$0	\$0	\$22,337
Debt Service	\$0	\$356,024	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$127,743	\$4,367	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,952,335	\$1,469,683	\$435,352	\$22,337

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

•	- · ·				5		
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$847,682	\$297,810	\$53,682	\$117,115	\$0	\$1,827	
PK Instruction	\$25,510	\$1,948	\$18,896	\$1,143	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$103,137	\$38,890	\$30,592	\$11,530	\$3,426	\$931	
Administration Services	\$143,584	\$59,081	\$9,970	\$1,569	\$0	\$8,653	
Fiscal Services	\$43,775	\$16,906	\$17,900	\$5,418	\$0	\$761	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$69,895	\$6,068	\$931,303	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$93,126	\$30,177	\$87,638	\$85,797	\$0	\$15,956	
Transportation Services	\$41,089	\$4,421	\$19,272	\$21,215	\$0	\$5,000	
Other Support Services	\$51,779	\$27,790	\$89,054	\$55,427	\$0	\$1,190	
Community Services	\$2,268	\$310	\$0	\$499	\$0	\$538	
Non-Programmed	\$20,750	\$4,611	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$356,024	
Co-Curricular	\$66,471	\$11,339	\$27,963	\$24,468	\$0	\$1,869	
Total Expenditures	\$1,439,171	\$493,283	\$424,862	\$330,249	\$934,729	\$392,749	

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.